Our Ref: 363/2023 JULY 2023



## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am requesting the following information under the Freedom of Information Act:

1. What is your current digital maternity training platform?

E learning for health in ESR K2 fetal surveillance training

2.Do you deliver face to face maternity training?

Yes

3. Does your trust use a maternity training service provider or is this delivered in house

In house

4. Does the trust have a dedicated Fetal Surveillance Midwife?

Yes

5. How is CTG training currently delivered?

Weekly obstetric case review meeting CTG study day annual training K2 electronic training programme

6.How is emergency scenario training delivered? Face to face training using PROMPT annual training Live skills and drills training in clinical areas Our Ref: 363/2023 JULY 2023

